Motion

WHEREAS the Trans Mountain Pipeline has been approved by the Government of Canada, and

WHEREAS the Government of Alberta is fully supportive of the Trans Mountain Pipeline proceeding as planned, and

WHEREAS both levels of government are supportive of Indigenous peoples participation in an equity/ownership initiative, and

WHEREAS the Métis Nation of Alberta (MNA) has already participated at a gathering of officials in Ottawa that focused on the support for the Trans Mountain Pipeline

WHEREAS the Métis Nation of Alberta continues to grow and actively seek opportunities for Métis citizens to prosper,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Métis Nation of Alberta support the Trans Mountain Pipeline and Indigenous content of ownership, business and community benefits of the Trans Mountain Pipeline, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Métis Nation of Alberta explore and seek means for the MNA to be a participating partner in the ownership initiative for Indigenous peoples.

Moved by Bill Loutitt Seconded by Karen Collins

For Further information:
Rolando Inzunza
MNA Communications Director
rinzunza@metis.org
780-455-2200

Corey Hobbs
Communications Manager
McMurray Métis
Corey.hobbs@mcmurraymetis.org
780-742-1817